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Ohio Consumers' Counsel
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none

none

none

*none

none KINGERY, JEANNE W. 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337

139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Email:alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952 
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com



Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none

none

none

none

none

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MATN

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4320
Fax:(513)287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Emai 1: mjsettineri@vory s. com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms. 
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315 
Fax:614-466-0313



EmaikDonielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

none

none

none

NONE

INTERESTED PARTY

Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

WESTON, BRUCE
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUSjOH 43215-4213
Phone:6144661291

CUTTS, KYLET.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Vaysman, Larisa M.
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC.
139 E. Fourth St 1303-Main
Cincinnati,OH 45201-0960
Phone:614-222-1334
EmaikLarisa. Vaysman@duke-energy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

♦Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693 
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com

ATTORNEY
♦Proano, David F. Mr.
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com



Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

Dynegy Marketing and Trade, LLC

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

Interstate Gas Supply Inc Cathcart, Stacie Attorney

HAQUE, ALI I.
BAKER & HOSTETLER
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email:AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM

LEWIS, PATRICK T.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
127 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:(2l6) 861-7834
Fax:(2I6) 696-0740
Email:PLEWIS@BAKERLAW.COM

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305^584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

ROLLINSON, JAMES H.
BAKER AND HOSTETLER LLP 
KEY TOWER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-621-0200

KEY TOWER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114 
Phone:216-621-0200



Retail Energy Supply Association

Retail Energy Supply Association

Vitol Inc.

Vitol Inc.

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

CALPINE RETAIL HOLDINGS LLC

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH.43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email :mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

Walke, Avery L.
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Email:awalke@mcneeslaw.com

ATTORNEY
*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Saier, Seymour and Pease

CUTTS, KYLE T.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
KEY TOWER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-621-0200



Constellation Energy Generation, LLC

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565

♦Michael, William J. Mr. 
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

♦Wilson, Ambrosia E. Mrs.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292 
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

♦Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

♦Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com



EmaikCONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Retail Energy Supply Association *McKenney, Bryce A.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:330-730-4941
Email:bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com


